
Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan

HS  Code 

2007 Version
Description

Mauritius 

Customs 

Duty

Year 1                                                
Margin Of Preference (MOP) – 

percentage of tariff reduction 

applicable

06  LIVE TREES & OTHER PLANTS

0603  cut flowers & buds for bouquet etc., prepared

060311 Roses 30% 50%

060312 Carnations 30% 50%

060313 Orchids 30% 50%

060314 Chrysanthemums 30% 50%

060319 Other 30% 50%

060390 Other 0% 100%

0703 onions, shallots, garlic, leeks etc, fresh or chilled

070320 Garlic 15% 50%

070390 Leeks and other alliaceous vegetables 15% 50%

0706 carrots, turnips & other edible roots, fresh or chilled

070610 Carrots and turnips 15% 50%

070690 Other 15% 50%

0707 cucumbers and gherkins, fresh or chilled

070700 Cucumbers and gherkins, fresh or chilled 15% 50%

0709 other vegetables, fresh or chilled

070920 Asparagus 15% 50%

070951 Mushrooms 15% 100%

070960 Fruits of the genus Capsicum (peppers) or of the 

genus Pimenta (eg, allspice)

15% 100%

070970 Spinach, New Zealand spinach and orache 

spinach (garden spinach)

15% 50%

08   EDIBLE FRUITS & NUTS, PEEL OF CITRUS/MELONS

0804 dates, figs, pineapples, avocados etc, fresh or dried

080410 Dates 0% 100%

080420 Figs 15% 50%

080430 Pineapples 15% 50%

080440 Avocados 15% 50%

080450 Guavas, mangoes and mangosteens 15% 50%

0807 melons (including watermelons) and pawpaws (papayas), fresh

080711 Watermelons 15% 50%

080719 Other 15% 50%

080720 Pawpaws (papaya) 15% 50%

0811 fruit & nuts (uncooked or cooked by steaming or boiling in water , frozen, 

whether or not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter



MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN                             Annex A
Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan

HS  Code 

2007 Version
Description

Mauritius 

Customs 

Duty

Year 1                                                
Margin Of Preference (MOP) – 

percentage of tariff reduction 

applicable

081110 Strawberries 0% 100%

0813 fruit dried, mixtures of nuts or dried fruit

081310 Apricots 15% 50%

081320  Prunes 15% 50%

081330 Apples 15% 50%

081340 Other fruit 15% 50%

081350 Mixtures of nuts or dried fruits of this chapter 15% 50%

10 CEREALS

1006 rice

100610 Rice in the husk (paddy or rough) 0% 100%

100620 Husked (brown) rice: 0% 100%

100630 Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not 

polished or glazed

0% 100%

100640 Broken rice 0% 100%

1905 bread, pastry cakes etc: communion wafers, empty cachets

190510 Crispbread 15% 100%

190520 Ginger Bread, Other Similar Bakers' Wares 30% 100%

190531 Sweet Biscuits 30% 16.5%

190532 Waffles and wafers 30% 16.5%

24 TOBACCO & MANUFACTURED. TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES

2401 tobacco, unmanufactured, tobacco refuse

240110 Tobacco (Not Stemmed) 30% 50%

240120 Tobacco (Partly or Wholly Stemmed) 30% 50%

240210 Cigars, Cheroots, Cigarillos (Containing 

Tobacco)

30% 60%

240220 Cigarettes (Containing Tobacco) 30% 20%

25 SALT, SULPHUR, EARTH & STONE, LIME & CEMENT

2514 slate or roughly trimmed

251400 Slate whether or not roughly trimmed 15% 50%

2515 marble, travertine etc. and alabaster, crude 

251511 Marble, Travertine (Crude or Roughly Trimmed) 15% 50%

251512 Marble, Travertine (Merely Cut By Sawing or 

Otherwise)

15% 50%

2516 granite, porphyry, basalt etc., crude or cut 

251611 Granite (Crude or Roughly Trimmed) 15% 50%

251612 Granite (Merely Cut By Sawing or Otherwise) 15% 50%

251620 Sandstone 15% 50%

2518 dolomite, calcined or not, roughly trimmed etc.

251810 Dolomite (Not Calcined) 15% 50%
            

           In case of any discrepancy between the description of the goods and the HS Codes, the HS Codes 2007 

shall prevail



Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan

HS  Code 

2007 Version
Description

Mauritius 

Customs 

Duty

Year 1                                                
Margin Of Preference (MOP) – 

percentage of tariff reduction 

applicable

251820 Dolomite (Calcined) 15% 50%

2526 natural steatite, roughly trimmed, talc

252610 Natural Steatite, Talc (Not Crushed, Not 

Powdered)

15% 50%

44 WOOD & ARTICLES OF WOOD, WOOD CHARCOAL

4418 builders' joinery and carpentry of wood

441810 Windows, french-windows and their frames 30% 50%

441820 Doors and their frames and thresholds 30% 50%

441871 Assembled flooring panels for mosaic floors 15% 50%

441872 other, multi layer 15% 50%

441879 other 15% 50%

441840 Shuttering for concrete constructional work 0% 100%

441850 Shingles and shakes 10% 50%

441890 Other 15% 50%

57   CARPETS & OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR COVERINGS

5701 carpets & other textile floor coverings, knotted

570110 Carpets and Floor Coverings, Knotted, of Wool 

or Fine Animal Hair

15% 50%

570190 Carpets and Floor Coverings, Knotted, of Other 

Textile Materials

15% 50%

5702 carpets & other text floor cover, woven, no tuft etc

570210 Kelem, Schumacks, Karamanie and Similar 

Hand-woven Rugs

15% 50%

570231 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Wool, of Pile 

Construction, Not Made Up

15% 50%

570232 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Man-made 

Textile Materials, Not Made Up

15% 50%

570239 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Textile 

Materials, Not Made Up

15% 50%

570241 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Wool, of Pile 

Construction, Made Up

15% 50%

570242 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Man-made 

Textile Materials, Made Up

15% 50%

570249 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Textile 

Materials, Made Up

15% 50%

570250 Other, not of pile construction, not made up 15% 50%

570291 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Wool, Not of Pile 

Construction, Made Up

15% 50%

570292 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Man-made 

Textile Materials, Made Up

15% 50%

570299 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Textile 

Materials, Made Up

15% 50%

5703 carpets & other textile floor coverings, tufted

570310 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Wool or Fine 

Animal Hair, Tufted

15% 50%

570320 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Polyamides, 

Tufted

15% 50%



MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN                             Annex A
Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan

HS  Code 

2007 Version
Description

Mauritius 

Customs 

Duty

Year 1                                                
Margin Of Preference (MOP) – 

percentage of tariff reduction 

applicable

570330 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Man-made 

Textile Materials, Tufted

15% 50%

570390 Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Textile 

Materials, Tufted

15% 50%

570500 Other Carpets and Other Textile Floor Coverings 15% 50%

63 MADE-UP TEXTILE ARTICLES, 

NEEDLECRAFT SETS, WORN CLOTHING, 

RAGS6302 bed linen, table linen, toilet linen & kitchen linen

630210 Bed Linen, Knitted or Crocheted 15% 50%

630221 Bed Linen, Printed, of Cotton 15% 50%

630222 Bed Linen, Printed, of Man-made Fibres 15% 50%

630229 Bed Linen, Printed, of Other Textile Materials 15% 50%

630231 Other Bed Linen of Cotton 15% 50%

630232 Other Bed Linen of Man-made Fibres 15% 50%

630239 Other Bed Linen, of Other Textile Materials 15% 50%

630240 Table Linen, Knitted or Crocheted 30% 50%

630251 Other Table Linen of Cotton 30% 50%

630253 Other Table Linen of Man-made Fibres 30% 50%

630259 Other Table Linen of Other Textile Materials 30% 50%

630260 Toilet Linen, Kitchen Linen, of Terry Towelling, of 

Cotton

30% 50%

630291 Toilet Linen, Kitchen Linen, of Cotton 30% 50%

630293 Toilet Linen, Kitchen Linen, of Man-made Fibres 30% 50%

630299 Toilet Linen, Kitchen Linen, of Other Textile 

Materials

30% 50%

6303 curtains & interior blinds, curtain & bed valances

630312 Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of 

Synthetic Fibres

30% 50%

630319 Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of Other 

Textile Materials

30% 50%

630391 Other Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of 

Cotton

30% 50%

630392 Other Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of 

Synthetic Fibres

30% 50%

630399 Other Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of 

Other Textile Materials

30% 50%

6304 furnishing articles of textile materials 

630492 Other Furnishing Articles, Not Knitted or 

Crocheted, of Cotton

30% 50%

            

           In case of any discrepancy between the description of the goods and the HS Codes, the HS Codes 2007 

shall prevail



Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan

HS  Code 

2007 Version
Description

Mauritius 

Customs 

Duty

Year 1                                                
Margin Of Preference (MOP) – 

percentage of tariff reduction 

applicable

630493 Other Furnishing Articles, Not Knitted or 

Crocheted, of Synthetic Fibres

30% 50%

630499 Other Furnishing Articles, Not Knitted or 

Crocheted of other textile materials

30% 50%

76 ALUMINUM & ARTICLES THEREOF

7615 household articles, pots scourers and 

scouring or polishing pads, gloves and the 

like of aluminum
761519 Other 15% 50%

85 ELECTRICAL MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT & 

PARTS, TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

EQUIPMENT & SOUND RECORDERS & 

TELEVISION

851650 Microwave Ovens 0% 100%

96 MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

9603 brooms, brushes, mops, feather dusters etc

960340 Paint, Distemper, Varnish or Similar Brushes; 

Paint Pads and Rollers

15% 50%



MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN                             Annex A

Annex A

Year 2                               Margin 

Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of 

tariff reduction applicable

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

100%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

100%

100%

50%

100%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

            

           In case of any discrepancy between the description of the goods and the HS Codes, the HS Codes 2007 

shall prevail



Annex A

Year 2                               Margin 

Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of 

tariff reduction applicable

100%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

33%

33%

100%

100%

60%

50%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN                             Annex A

Annex A

Year 2                               Margin 

Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of 

tariff reduction applicable

100%

100%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

100%

50%

50%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

            

           In case of any discrepancy between the description of the goods and the HS Codes, the HS Codes 2007 

shall prevail



Annex A

Year 2                               Margin 

Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of 

tariff reduction applicable

100%

100%

100%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

50%



MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN                             Annex A

Annex A

Year 2                               Margin 

Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of 

tariff reduction applicable

50%

50%

100%

100%

100%

            

           In case of any discrepancy between the description of the goods and the HS Codes, the HS Codes 2007 

shall prevail


