## Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan

HS Code 2007 Version	Description	Mauritius Customs Duty	Year 1 Margin Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of tariff reduction applicable
06	LIVE TREES & OTHER PLANTS		
	ers & buds for bouquet etc., prepared		
060311	Roses	30%	50%
060312	Carnations	30%	50%
060313	Orchids	30%	50%
060314	Chrysanthemums	30%	50%
060319	Other	30%	50%
060390	Other	0%	100%
0703	onions, shallots, garlic, leeks etc, fresh or chil	led	
070320	Garlic	15%	50%
070390	Leeks and other alliaceous vegetables	15%	50%
0706	carrots, turnips & other edible roots, fresh or o	chilled	
070610	Carrots and turnips	15%	50%
070690	Other	15%	50%
0707	cucumbers and gherkins, fresh or chilled		
070700	Cucumbers and gherkins, fresh or chilled	15%	50%
0709	other vegetables, fresh or chilled		
070920	Asparagus	15%	50%
070951	Mushrooms	15%	100%
070960	Fruits of the genus Capsicum (peppers) or of the genus Pimenta (eg, allspice)	15%	100%
070970	Spinach, New Zealand spinach and orache spinach (garden spinach)	15%	50%
08	EDIBLE FRUITS & NUTS, PEEL OF CITRUS/M		
0804	dates, figs, pineapples, avocados etc, fresh or		
080410	Dates	0%	100%
080420	Figs	15%	50%
080430	Pineapples	15%	50%
080440	Avocados	15%	50%
080450	Guavas, mangoes and mangosteens	15%	50%
<b>0807</b> 080711	<i>melons (including watermelons) and pawpaws</i> Watermelons	( <b>papayas)</b> , 15%	, <b>fresh</b> 50%
080719	Other	15%	50%
080719 080720	Pawpaws (papaya)	15% 15%	50% 50%
0811 whether or no	fruit & nuts (uncooked or cooked by steaming t containing added sugar or other sweetening		in water , frozen,

# Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN

Annex A

HS Code 2007 Version	Description	Mauritius Customs Duty	Year 1 Margin Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of tariff reduction applicable
081110	Strawberries	0%	100%
<b>0813</b> 081310 081320	<i>fruit dried, mixtures of nuts or dried fruit</i> Apricots Prunes	15% 15%	50% 50%
081330	Apples Other fruit	15%	50%
081340	Other fruit	15%	50%
081350	Mixtures of nuts or dried fruits of this chapter	15%	50%
10	CEREALS		
1006	rice		
100610	Rice in the husk (paddy or rough)	0%	100%
100620	Husked (brown) rice:	0%	100%
100630	Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not	0%	100%
	polished or glazed		
100640	Broken rice	0%	100%
1905	bread, pastry cakes etc: communion wafers, e	mntv cache	ats
190510	Crispbread	15%	100%
190520	Ginger Bread, Other Similar Bakers' Wares	30%	100%
190531	Sweet Biscuits	30%	16.5%
190532	Waffles and wafers	30%	16.5%
24	TOBACCO & MANUFACTURED. TOBACCO SU	BSTITUTE	6
2401	tobacco, unmanufactured, tobacco refuse		
240110	Tobacco (Not Stemmed)	30%	50%
240120	Tobacco (Partly or Wholly Stemmed)	30%	50%
240210	Cigars, Cheroots, Cigarillos (Containing	30%	60%
240220	Tobacco) Cigarettes (Containing Tobacco)	30%	20%
05			
<mark>25</mark> 2514	SALT, SULPHUR, EARTH & STONE, LIME & CE slate or roughly trimmed		
251400	Slate whether or not roughly trimmed	15%	50%
2545	markle travertine of and alabatic and		
<b>2515</b> 251511	marble, travertine etc. and alabaster, crude	150/	50%
201011	Marble, Travertine (Crude or Roughly Trimmed)	15%	50%
251512	Marble, Travertine (Merely Cut By Sawing or Otherwise)	15%	50%
2516	granite, porphyry, basalt etc., crude or cut		
251611	Granite (Crude or Roughly Trimmed)	15%	50%
251612	Granite (Merely Cut By Sawing or Otherwise)	15%	50%
251620	Sandstone	15%	50%
201020		1070	5070
<b>2518</b> 251810	<i>dolomite, calcined or not, roughly trimmed etc</i> Dolomite (Not Calcined)	15%	50%

In case of any discrepancy between the description of the goods and the HS Codes, the HS Codes 2007 shall prevail

## Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan

HS Code 2007 Version	Description	Mauritius Customs Duty	Year 1 Margin Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of tariff reduction applicable
251820	Dolomite (Calcined)	15%	50%
<b>2526</b> 252610	<i>natural steatite, roughly trimmed, talc</i> Natural Steatite, Talc (Not Crushed, Not Powdered)	15%	50%
44	WOOD & ARTICLES OF WOOD, WOOD CHAR(	COAL	
<b>4418</b> 441810 441820 441871 441872 441879 441840 441850	<i>builders' joinery and carpentry of wood</i> Windows, french-windows and their frames Doors and their frames and thresholds Assembled flooring panels for mosaic floors other, multi layer other Shuttering for concrete constructional work Shingles and shakes	30% 30% 15% 15% 15% 0% 10%	50% 50% 50% 50% 100% 50%
441890	Other	15%	50%
<mark>57</mark> 5701	CARPETS & OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR COVER carpets & other textile floor coverings, knotted		
570110	Carpets and Floor Coverings, Knotted, of Wool or Fine Animal Hair	15%	50%
570190	Carpets and Floor Coverings, Knotted, of Other Textile Materials	15%	50%
<b>5702</b> 570210	<i>carpets &amp; other text floor cover, woven, no tuf</i> Kelem, Schumacks, Karamanie and Similar Hand-woven Rugs	t <b>etc</b> 15%	50%
570231	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Wool, of Pile Construction, Not Made Up	15%	50%
570232	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Man-made Textile Materials, Not Made Up	15%	50%
570239	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Textile Materials, Not Made Up	15%	50%
570241	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Wool, of Pile Construction, Made Up	15%	50%
570242	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Man-made Textile Materials, Made Up	15%	50%
570249	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Textile Materials, Made Up	15%	50%
570250	Other, not of pile construction, not made up	15%	50%
570291	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Wool, Not of Pile Construction, Made Up	15%	50%
570292	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Man-made Textile Materials, Made Up	15%	50%
570299	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Textile Materials, Made Up	15%	50%
5703	carpets & other textile floor coverings, tufted		
570310	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Wool or Fine Animal Hair, Tufted	15%	50%
570320	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Polyamides, Tufted	15%	50%

# Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN

HS Code 2007 Version	Description	Mauritius Customs Duty	Year 1 Margin Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of tariff reduction applicable
570330	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Man-made Textile Materials, Tufted	15%	50%
570390	Carpets and Floor Coverings of Other Textile Materials, Tufted	15%	50%
570500	Other Carpets and Other Textile Floor Coverings	15%	50%
63	MADE-UP TEXTILE ARTICLES, NEEDLECRAFT SETS, WORN CLOTHING,		
6302	bed linen, table linen, toilet linen & kitchen line	en	
630210	Bed Linen, Knitted or Crocheted	15%	50%
630221	Bed Linen, Printed, of Cotton	15%	50%
630222	Bed Linen, Printed, of Man-made Fibres	15%	50%
630229	Bed Linen, Printed, of Other Textile Materials	15%	50%
630231	Other Bed Linen of Cotton	15%	50%
630232	Other Bed Linen of Man-made Fibres	15%	50%
630239	Other Bed Linen, of Other Textile Materials	15%	50%
630240	Table Linen, Knitted or Crocheted	30%	50%
630251	Other Table Linen of Cotton	30%	50%
630253	Other Table Linen of Man-made Fibres	30%	50%
630259	Other Table Linen of Other Textile Materials	30%	50%
630260	Toilet Linen, Kitchen Linen, of Terry Towelling, of Cotton	30%	50%
630291	Toilet Linen, Kitchen Linen, of Cotton	30%	50%
630293	Toilet Linen, Kitchen Linen, of Man-made Fibres	30%	50%
630299	Toilet Linen, Kitchen Linen, of Other Textile Materials	30%	50%
6303	curtains & interior blinds, curtain & bed valand	es	
630312	Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of Synthetic Fibres	30%	50%
630319	Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of Other Textile Materials	30%	50%
630391	Other Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of Cotton	30%	50%
630392	Other Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of Synthetic Fibres	30%	50%
630399	Other Curtain, Interior Blinds, Bed Valances, of Other Textile Materials	30%	50%
6304	furnishing articles of textile materials		
630492	Other Furnishing Articles, Not Knitted or Crocheted, of Cotton	30%	50%

## Mauritius Concession List to Pakistan

HS Code 2007 Version	Description	Mauritius Customs Duty	Year 1 Margin Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of tariff reduction applicable
630493	Other Furnishing Articles, Not Knitted or	30%	50%
630499	Crocheted, of Synthetic Fibres Other Furnishing Articles, Not Knitted or Crocheted of other textile materials	30%	50%
76	ALUMINUM & ARTICLES THEREOF		
<b>7615</b> 761519	<i>household articles, pots scourers and scouring or polishing pads, gloves and the like of aluminum</i> Other	15%	50%
85	ELECTRICAL MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT & PARTS, TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT & SOUND RECORDERS & TELEVISION		
851650	Microwave Ovens	0%	100%
96	MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLE	S	
<b>9603</b> 960340	<i>brooms, brushes, mops, feather dusters etc</i> Paint, Distemper, Varnish or Similar Brushes; Paint Pads and Rollers	15%	50%

## MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN

Year 2 Of Preference (MOP) tariff reduction	
50% 50% 50% 50% 50%	
100%	6
50% 50%	
50%	
50%	b
50%	
50% 1009 1009	6
50%	)
100% 50% 50% 50% 50%	
50% 50% 50%	)

Year 2 Margin Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of tariff reduction applicable
100%
50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
100% 100% 100%
100%
100% 100% 33% 33%
100% 100%
60%
50%
100%
100%
100%
10070
100% 100% 100%
100%

## MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN

Annex A

Margin e (MOP) – percentage of duction applicable
100%
100%
50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
100% 50% 50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100% 100%
100%
100%
100%

In case of any discrepancy between the description of the goods and the HS Codes, the HS Codes 2007 shall prevail

Year 2 Margin Of Preference (MOP) – percentage of tariff reduction applicable
100%
100%
100%
50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 100% 100% 100% 1
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
50%

#### Annex A

# MAURITIUS' CONCESSION LIST FOR PAKISTAN

Year 2 Margin Of Preference (MOP) – percentage o tariff reduction applicable	
50%	
50%	
100%	
100%	
100%	